PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3887265

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------------------|----------------|
| FRANK ANDREW WELTS | 03/26/2012 |
| BEN MORRELLI | 03/26/2012 |
| DANIEL THOMAS TAPUITEA REYNOLDS | 03/30/2012 |
| ANDREAS MARC BENAMOU | 04/06/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | AUTHENTEC, INC. |
|-------------------|------------------|
| Street Address: | 100 RIALTO PLACE |
| Internal Address: | STE. 100 |
| City: | MELBOURNE |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA |
| Postal Code: | 32901 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15163244 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)841-2343

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 407-841-2330

Email: creganoa@addmg.com **Correspondent Name:** CHRISTOPHER F. REGAN Address Line 1: 255 S. ORANGE AVE.

STE. 1401 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

| DATE SIGNED: | 05/24/2016 |
|-------------------------|------------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /CHRISTOPHER F. REGAN/ |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | CHRISTOPHER F. REGAN |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | P19707USC1 (51888CON1) |
| | |

Total Attachments: 8

PATENT REEL: 038803 FRAME: 0298

| source=51888CON1assignAuthentec#page1.tif | |
|---|--|
| source=51888CON1assignAuthentec#page2.tif | |
| source=51888CON1assignAuthentec#page3.tif | |
| source=51888CON1assignAuthentec#page4.tif | |
| source=51888CON1assignAuthentec#page5.tif | |
| source=51888CON1assignAuthentec#page6.tif | |
| source=51888CON1assignAuthentec#page7.tif | |
| source=51888CON1assignAuthentec#page8.tif | |
| source=51888CON1assignAuthentec#page7.tif | |

PATENT REEL: 038803 FRAME: 0299

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Frank Andrew WELTS of San Luis Obispo,
California, and Ben MORRELLI of Palo Alto, California, and
Gregory MONTALVO of Durham, North Carolina, and Daniel Thomas
Tapuitea REYNOLDS of Birmingham, Michigan, and Andreas Marc
BENAMOU of Atascadero, California; hereinafter referred to as
ASSIGNORS, has made certain improvements or inventions in MEDIA
CONTENT MANAGEMENT, for which ASSIGNORS has executed an
application for United States Letters Patent filed on December 8,
2008 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and
assigned Serial No. 12/329,874; and

WHEREAS, AUTHENTEC, INC., a Delaware corporation, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said ASSIGNORS does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said ASSIGNORS for said consideration hereby covenants and agrees that said ASSIGNORS is the owner of the full

1

title herein conveyed and has the right to convey the same, and agrees that said ASSIGNORS will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to said ASSIGNORS respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE'S expense.

| j - <u>"</u> |
|--|
| protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection |
| under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE'S |
| expense. |
| In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand |
| and seal this 26th day of Mach, 2012. |
| |
| |
| Frank Andrew WELTS |
| |
| State of: ss. County of: |
| County of \$ ss. |
| |
| On this day of |
| before me personally appeared Frank Andrew WELTS, to me |
| personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing |
| assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same |
| of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. |
| Lu attacke |

SEAL

Notary Public
My commission expires:

| County of Alexander County | Harte Special Name and Table of the Officer |
|--|--|
| personally appeared | Name(s) of Signer(s) |
| JOYCE L. SEAT COMM. #1870922 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY My Comm. Expires Desember 6, 2013 | who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)-fs/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing |
| | paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature: |
| Place Notary Seal Above OP | Signisture of Notary Public |
| Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removal | law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document I and reattachment of this form to another document. |
| Description of Attached Document | and the same of |
| Title or Type of Document: | Z UNIGOUNT |
| Document Date: | Number of Pages: |
| Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: | |
| Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) | and the second s |
| Signer's Name: | Signer's Name |
| ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): | ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): |
| ☐ Individual RGH THUMB OF SIGNE | PRINT ☐ Individual RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER |
| ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Topics thumb | here Partner - Limited General Top of thumb here |
| ☐ Attorney in Fact | ☐ Attorney in Fact |
| ☐ Irustee | L. I rustee |
| ☐ Guardian or Conservator | Signer's Name; Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing: |
| C. Guier. | L.J Outer, |
| | |

| In | Witness Whereof, | I have hereunt | o set my hand |
|-------------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------|----------------|
| and seal this $\underline{2}$ | 개 day of <u>M</u> | sach s | 2012 |
| | | | |
| | | a. Moo | 4 |
| | | Ben MORRELLI | <u> </u> |
| State of | ¥ | | |
| | | | |
| County of | * | | |
| On | thisday o |)f | * |
| before me persona | lly appeared Ben | MORRELLI, to me | personally |
| known as the indi- | vidual who execut | ed the foregoin | g assignment, |
| and who acknowled | ged to me that he | executed the s | ame of his own |
| free will for the | purposes therein | set forth. | |
| | | | |
| | | Lex Old | tched |
| | | | |
| SEAL | | My commission | expires: |

| County of <u>Jerogeo</u> Offace On <u>2 26 2019</u> before me, | 12 } Let noteen Beld |
|--|---|
| personally appeared <u>Danjana</u> | Here Insert Name & St Title of the Officer Name (s) 59 (Styrist) (s) |
| JOYCE L. SEAT COMM. #1870922 | who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)—whose name(s)—is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they—executed the same in his/her/their—authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. |
| SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY | I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. |
| Place Notary Seal Above | WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature: Signature of Notiney Politics |
| Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent remova Description of Attached Document | Very law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document. |
| Title or Type of Document: | asimunt |
| | Number of Pages: |
| Document Dates | Set Laboration 1975 |
| Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) | |
| | Signer's Name: |
| Signer's Name: | |
| ☐ Individual RIGHT THUME OF SIGNE | Izalii |
| ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General 180% of thumb | |
| ☐ Attorney in Fact | ☐ Attorney in Fact |
| ☐ Trustee | □Trustee |
| ☐ Guardian or Conservator | ☐ Guardian or Conservator |
| □ Other: | ☐ Other: |
| <u></u> | Signer Is Representing: |

PATENT REEL: 038803 FRAME: 0304

| In Witness Whereof, I ha | ve hereunto set my hand |
|--|---------------------------|
| and seal this day of | |
| | |
| | |
| Cran | ory MONTALVO |
| and the state of t | way awaraman |
| State of: | |
| county of: | |
| On this day of | |
| | |
| before me personally appeared Gregory M | ONTALVO, to me personally |
| known as the individual who executed th | e foregoing assignment, |
| and who acknowledged to me that he exec | uted the same of his own |
| free will for the purposes therein set | forth. |
| | |
| | |
| NYS & A | ry Public |
| | nmmission expires. |

| and seal this 30^{th} day of $Marker$, 200 . |
|---|
| Daniel Thomas Tapuitea REYNOLDS |
| State of MCNizan: |
| County of Macomb acting Ss. On this 300 day of March , 2012, |
| before me personally appeared Daniel Thomas Tapuitea REYNOLDS, to |

me personally appeared **Daniel Thomas Tapuitea REYNOLDS**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

FARAH HANNA
S E NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN
COUNTY OF MACOMB
My Commission Expires: Sept. 29, 2014
Acting in the County of CALUAL

Notary Public Anna My commission expires: 9-29-2014

51888

| In With | ess Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand day of A_{cil} , 202 . |
|--|--|
| ************************************** | |
| State of Zens | Andreas Marc BENAMOU |
| On this | 6 day of April , 2012, |
| before me personally a | ppeared Andress Marc BENAMOU , to me |
| personally known as the | e individual who executed the foregoing |
| assignment, and who ac | knowledged to me that he executed the same |
| of his own free will fo | or the purposes therein set forth. |
| | |
| SEAU | Notary Public Wy commission expires: |
| | DAVID JAMES MANN flothing Public, State of Taxes flag Commission Expires November 16, 2012 |